

09-12-2002

Our Docket No.: 782_078 D

Form PTO 1595 R		EET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
WRP 9-902	102219005		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fradem	arks. Please record the attac	hed original docume	ents on hand thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	dress of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Takayuki KIKUCHI, Shosaku GOUJI, Yukihi OSUGI and Takao SOMA	isa Name:	NGK Insulators,	Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ✓ No	Address:	2-56, Suda-Cho, Nagoya, Aichi-P Japan	Mizuho-Ku refecture 467-8530
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
✓ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	e A	dditional name(s) at	tached? 🗸 No
Execution Date August 27, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a NEW	V APPLICATION, the exec	cution date of this ap	plication is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/177,863 filed June 21, 2002			
Additional	Numbers attached? Yes	✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number	r of application and	patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen P. Burr	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.	00
Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068	✓ Enclose ✓ Authori paymen	d zed to charge any de t to Deposit Accoun	eficiency or credit any over t No. 50-1446.
Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320	8. Charge Depo	osit account	
n n	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	C	
	UNUI OSE IIIIO SI TEX		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoest the original document.	going information is true and	Septemb	er 4, 2002
Stephen P. Bur Reg. No. 32,970		_	rac
	ber of Pages Comprising Co	over Sheet 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	formation to:		
Com	nmissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	marks	

ASSIGNMENT

(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Takayuki KIKUCHI	(3)	Yukihisa OSUGI		
		(2)	Shosaku GOUJI	(4)	Takao SOMA		
		valua	n consideration of the sum of dolla ble consideration paid to each of th ign, and hereby does assign, transf	ne unde	rsigned, the undersigned agree(s)		
(5)	Insert name of Assignee	(5)	(5) NGK Insulators, Ltd.				
(6)	Insert address of Assignee	(6)	2-56, Suda-Cho, Mizuho-Ku Nagoya, Aichi-Prefecture 467-8530 Japan				
		Unite	nafter designated as the Assignee) d States, its territories, dependenci plications for patent and any Lettern as	es and j	possessions, in the invention, and		
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	VIBRATOR, VIBRATORY GY ADJUSTING METHOD (Case)				
			hich the undersigned have executed sof America	d an ap	plication for patent in the United		
(8)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	on				
(9) <i>E</i>	Alternative identification	(9)	U.S. Application Serial Number	10/177.	863 filed <u>June 21, 2002</u>		
and con	any continuing or di	ivision	gree(s) to execute all papers necessal applications thereof and also to each as the Assignee may deem necessors	execute	separate assignments in		
whi	المسملمية الما		gree(s) to execute all papers necesoning this application or continuation or possible in obtaining evidence an	n or div	dision thereof and to cooperate		

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of

Industrial Property or similar agreements.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may

PATENT REEL: 013268 FRAME: 0335

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Stephen P. Burr, of BURR & BROWN the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	254,2002	_ Signature	Fakajuki Tikuchi Takayuki KIKUCHI	(SEAL)
Date _	8/27, 2002	_ Signature	<u>Masaka Gouju</u> Shosaku GOUJI	(SEAL)
Date _	8/27 , 2002	_ Signature	Yukihisa Osugi Yukihisa OSUGI	(SEAL)
Date _	8/27, 2002	Signature	John Soma Takao SOMA	(SEAL)
a U.S.	This assignment should Consul if outside the U.S	preferably be LA. If neither,	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the then it should be signed before at least two wi	e U.S.A. or (b tnesses who

) also sign here:

Date <u>August 27, 2002</u>	Witness _	Yoriko KOUDA
Date August 27, 2002	Witness	Kayoko Kato Kavoko KATO

RECORDED: 09/09/2002